PROCLAMATION MAKING SEPTEMBER 2021

SHOP WEST WINDSOR MONTH

- WHEREAS, West Windsor Township is home to many vibrant retail establishments, including shops, restaurants and personal and home services; and
- WHEREAS. these retail establishments provide goods, services, employment and tax revenues which benefit the people of West Windsor; and
- WHEREAS. these businesses provide a unique flavor to West Windsor, and intertwine with our fabric as part of our quality of life; and
- WHEREAS. many of our local businesses support our community activities such as community events, school programs, police, fire and emergency services and the volunteer fire departments, sports teams, clubs, Girl and Boy Scout projects, charitable organizations and more; and
- WHEREAS, many of these retail businesses lost significant income during the ongoing Covid-19 crisis due to shutdowns, restrictions and additional ongoing requirements to protect the health of workers and customers; and
- WHEREAS, Mayor Marathe and the members of the Township Council wish to encourage the success of our businesses, and have provided a West Windsor Business Directory on the Township website for all to use.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED THAT SEPTEMEBER 2021 is Shop West Windsor month and encourage the residents of West Windsor to shop locally.

In Witness Whereof, we hereunto set our hand and Cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the Township of West Windsor on this 30th day of August, 2021

Hemant Marathe, Mayor

aven

Sonia Gawas, Council Vice President

Andrew Hersh, Council Member

landel, Council President

Leeve nda Geevers, Council Member

lichael Stevens, Council Member